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2010 LFHS GSW Relays - 8/28/2010

Results - Swimming
 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Frosh/Soph

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALFHS1 1:56.43

34.39 27.72 26.0628.26

AGBS2 1:57.78

30.37 33.01 26.3028.10

ALIB3 2:00.25

30.37 33.13 26.8029.95

AWARR4 2:01.82

31.07 34.62 56.13

ASHS5 2:01.97

31.12 35.06 26.1729.62

AZBHS6 2:03.38

31.34 35.13 26.9429.97

ADEER7 2:04.10

30.72 34.50 28.4430.44

AST VI8 2:06.34

33.57 36.92 27.5728.28

AVHHS9 2:09.81

35.76 34.65 28.1931.21

AGBN10 2:11.06

34.06 35.18 30.0331.79

AHPHS11 2:20.88

36.81 38.98 32.1232.97

AMUND--- DQ

37.27 37.32 25.6434.85

 
#4  Girls 400 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

AGBS1 4:05.62

27.59 57.16 1:09.3632.23

29.30 1:02.09 26.99 57.01

ALFHS2 4:11.47

31.62 1:05.46 1:11.4033.30

26.70 58.35 26.29 56.26

ADEER3 4:12.08

30.45 1:02.78 1:11.9933.65

29.19 1:02.14 26.40 55.17

ALIB4 4:12.41

31.14 1:05.54 1:10.2633.05

28.28 1:00.20 26.88 56.41

ASHS5 4:13.94

30.91 1:02.56 1:10.9933.03

29.35 1:03.16 27.49 57.23

AMUND6 4:23.60

32.26 1:06.41 1:13.8534.52

29.12 1:04.14 27.50 59.20

AST VI7 4:31.00

32.45 1:07.43 1:11.0732.89

33.12 1:14.26 26.74 58.24

AGBN8 4:35.01

32.98 1:09.21 1:11.1332.41

32.23 1:25.36 16.79 49.31

AVHHS9 5:04.31

38.36 1:20.18 1:21.5438.41

34.26 1:18.73 30.02 1:03.86

AZBHS10 5:40.01

38.11 1:19.88 1:46.6348.98

16.04 1:28.66 30.59 1:04.84

AWAUK11 6:30.71

51.32 1:55.11 1:57.9452.18

34.84 1:25.30 33.99 1:12.36

AHPHS--- DQ

32.71 1:09.42 1:17.4335.69

30.25 1:07.47 29.20 1:03.00

AWARR--- DQ

33.91 1:09.20 1:26.0438.92

31.13 1:08.77 28.54 1:01.39

 
#5  Girls 500 Yard Free Crescendo Relay Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASHS1 4:44.54

26.84 26.90 27.0328.96

29.28 29.52 26.54 29.38

30.39 29.70

AGBN2 4:50.12

26.95 26.47 26.8429.93

30.18 30.57 26.69 30.26

31.38 30.85

ALFHS3 4:51.70

27.24 26.74 27.6530.10

31.29 32.00 26.76 30.03

30.17 29.72

AWARR4 4:58.76

26.41 27.22 27.6329.95

31.21 31.86 27.69 32.13

32.60 32.06

AGBS5 5:00.06

26.17 28.14 27.8531.38

30.87 32.44 27.96 31.42

32.34 31.49

ALIB6 5:09.62

28.87 28.07 29.5230.39

32.76 33.75 27.67 31.50

33.33 33.76

ADEER7 5:12.30

26.35 26.44 28.0530.09

31.87 32.97 29.91 34.53

36.50 35.59

AMUND8 5:17.00

26.89 29.17 28.6433.77

34.11 35.28 29.04 32.53

33.55 34.02

AVHHS9 5:22.22

26.41 32.50 30.9837.25

35.65 36.48 27.81 31.50

32.19 31.45

AHPHS10 5:24.76

29.47 30.21 31.1132.93

34.78 37.65 28.62 33.08

33.53 33.38

AST VI11 5:40.86

28.95 32.90 31.0939.23

36.22 37.49 29.66 34.96

36.21 34.15

AZBHS12 5:46.34

32.14 32.19 27.9637.12

34.95 39.77 32.31 35.87

37.36 36.67

AWAUK13 6:11.57

37.48 38.50 33.6144.18

41.19 41.28 30.21 34.50

36.10 34.52

 
#6  Girls 400 Yard Medley 4x100IM Relay Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

AGBS1 4:17.75

29.04 1:03.45 1:05.6531.01

44.90 1:05.79 27.34 1:02.86

ALFHS2 4:18.88

29.19 1:03.48 1:05.4630.69

30.93 1:06.29 28.81 1:03.65

ASHS3 4:27.07

31.21 1:07.32 1:06.2331.55

32.07 1:07.64 31.08 1:05.88

AMUND4 4:27.43

30.60 1:06.44 1:07.9731.32

30.56 1:06.18 31.39 1:06.84

ADEER5 4:28.93

29.86 1:06.72 1:06.3830.86

32.79 1:11.70 29.59 1:04.13

AST VI6 4:32.64

30.86 1:06.49 1:07.1232.39

34.01 1:11.46 32.47 1:07.57

ALIB7 4:33.52

31.23 1:07.89 1:06.9731.58

32.22 1:10.05 30.71 1:08.61

AGBN8 4:41.89

33.95 1:14.98 1:13.5134.44

30.95 1:08.02 30.30 1:05.38

AWARR9 4:46.33

31.80 1:08.82 1:12.7033.41

33.67 1:12.95 32.19 1:11.86

AHPHS10 5:11.88

37.27 1:18.70 1:19.7137.05

38.25 1:20.45 34.94 1:13.02

AZBHS11 5:26.13

37.50 1:19.57 1:25.0537.92

39.56 1:23.41 36.37 1:18.10

AVHHS--- DQ

36.74 1:21.36 1:22.8835.82

33.76 1:15.98 35.02 1:15.30

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free Freshman

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WARRFreshman, _1 25.29

LFHSFreshman, _2 26.51

SHSFreshman, _3 26.66

GBNFreshman, _4 26.76
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(#7  Girls 50 Yard Free Freshman)

MUNDFreshman, _5 26.81

LIBFreshman, _6 26.83

ZBHSFreshman, _7 27.77

GBSFreshman, _8 27.88

ST VIFreshman, _9 28.08

DEERFreshman, _10 28.85

VHHSFreshman, _11 28.99

HPHSFreshman, _12 29.82

 
#8  Girls 50 Yard Free Sophmore

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GBSSophmore, _1 25.61

LIBSophmore, _2 25.80

GBNSophmore, _3 25.88

LFHSSophmore, _4 26.31

DEERSophmore, _5 26.62

SHSSophmore, _6 27.07

ZBHSSophmore, _7 28.68

WARRSophmore, _8 29.53

HPHSSophmore, _9 30.35

ST VISophmore, _10 32.32

MUNDSophmore, _11 33.45

WAUKSophmore, _12 36.33

 
#9  Girls 50 Yard Free Junior

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LFHSJunior, _1 24.61

MUNDJunior, _2 25.62

DEERJunior, _3 25.69

WARRJunior, _4 26.00

VHHSJunior, _5 26.20

GBSJunior, _6 26.42

SHSJunior, _7 26.67

GBNJunior, _8 27.33

LIBJunior, _9 27.65

ST VIJunior, _10 28.52

ZBHSJunior, _11 29.37

WAUKJunior, _12 32.33

HPHSJunior, _--- DQ

 
#10  Girls 50 Yard Free Senior

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ZBHSSenior, _1 25.76

LFHSSenior, _2 26.11

DEERSenior, _3 26.40

LIBSenior, _4 26.61

ST VISenior, _5 26.85

SHSSenior, _6 26.98

MUNDSenior, _7 27.06

GBSSenior, _8 27.38

GBNSenior, _9 27.44

HPHSSenior, _10 27.88

VHHSSenior, _11 28.30

WARRSenior, _12 30.09

 
#11  Girls 200 Yard Fly Relay Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADEER1 1:52.82

28.64 28.69 27.1228.37

AGBS2 1:55.64

28.67 27.98 28.6130.38

ASHS3 1:57.29

29.27 30.11 28.3729.54

AWARR4 1:59.90

32.33 30.09 28.8828.60

ALFHS5 2:00.11

30.50 29.96 27.3832.27

AZBHS6 2:01.94

30.10 32.26 29.0930.49

AMUND7 2:02.38

29.58 30.74 29.9232.14

AVHHS8 2:03.10

32.43 32.43 28.6729.57

ALIB9 2:03.30

29.32 30.04 32.0031.94

AST VI10 2:04.20

30.31 32.68 32.4728.74

AGBN11 2:06.23

33.65 31.08 29.3632.14

AHPHS--- DQ

37.88 36.93 35.8838.66

 
#12  Girls 800 Yard Free Relay Combination

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALFHS1 8:14.59

27.79 57.81 1:57.091:28.09

28.02 1:00.06 1:33.96 2:07.59

28.67 1:00.91 1:33.62 2:06.97

28.89 59.67 1:31.30 2:02.94

ALIB2 8:15.54

26.70 56.87 1:57.781:27.61

29.26 1:02.52 1:38.07 2:12.27

1:02.26 1:34.82 2:07.38 2:11.95

23.03 52.59 1:23.04 1:53.54

ASHS3 8:26.56

30.00 1:01.31 2:04.091:32.97

28.59 1:00.20 1:32.29 2:04.26

29.74 1:02.16 1:36.38 2:09.47

29.50 1:01.92 1:35.22 2:08.74

AGBS4 8:31.13

30.29 1:02.27 2:06.161:34.70

30.20 1:03.96 1:38.79 2:13.13

29.24 1:02.11 1:35.92 2:09.69

28.08 59.02 1:30.96 2:02.15

AMUND5 8:31.39

28.96 1:00.81 2:06.921:33.61

28.84 1:01.44 1:36.53 2:11.67

29.17 1:02.15 1:35.67 2:09.12

27.92 59.34 1:31.14 2:03.68

ADEER6 8:51.25

29.94 1:01.56 2:06.761:34.19

31.30 1:06.54 1:43.17 2:20.95

31.09 1:06.19 1:41.68 2:16.46

28.72 1:01.00 1:34.00 2:07.08

AHPHS7 8:55.47

30.14 1:03.28 2:13.891:37.92

30.26 1:03.36 1:36.95 2:09.61

31.94 1:07.64 1:44.28 2:20.12

29.31 1:02.62 1:37.22 2:11.85

AWARR8 9:13.89

28.17 59.22 2:03.521:31.49

31.32 1:06.71 1:42.60 2:17.74

30.77 1:05.81 1:41.49 2:15.43

33.30 1:11.85 1:52.36 2:37.20

AGBN9 9:15.33

30.26 1:03.94 2:14.351:38.65

30.13 1:04.83 1:41.21 2:18.53

32.39 1:08.74 1:46.52 2:23.81

30.50 1:05.05 1:41.71 2:18.64

AST VI10 10:00.29

31.50 1:08.23 2:29.161:48.97

32.43 1:09.24 1:47.56 2:25.01

36.92 1:19.85 2:06.10 2:50.36

30.46 1:05.85 1:41.45 2:15.76

AZBHS11 10:53.33

34.26 1:12.77 2:34.181:53.43

35.68 1:19.18 2:06.30 2:52.07

36.83 1:26.67 2:17.98 3:03.98

32.51 1:09.35 1:46.48 2:23.10

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free Freshman

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHSFreshman, _1 54.88

27.01 27.87

GBSFreshman, _2 58.62

28.14 30.48

LIBFreshman, _3 58.97

28.77 30.20

LFHSFreshman, _4 59.09

28.07 31.02

WARRFreshman, _*5 1:00.31

28.69 31.62

ZBHSFreshman, _*5 1:00.31

29.26 31.05

VHHSFreshman, _7 1:01.80

29.22 32.58

ST VIFreshman, _8 1:03.02

29.65 33.37

HPHSFreshman, _9 1:03.19

30.98 32.21

DEERFreshman, _10 1:03.59

30.12 33.47

MUNDFreshman, _11 1:03.71

30.32 33.39

GBNFreshman, _12 1:07.59

30.05 37.54
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#14  Girls 100 Yard Free Sophmore

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LIBSophmore, _1 54.63

26.01 28.62

SHSSophmore, _2 54.97

26.92 28.05

GBNSophmore, _3 56.00

26.89 29.11

DEERSophmore, _4 56.06

27.32 28.74

GBSSophmore, _5 56.82

27.52 29.30

LFHSSophmore, _6 58.99

28.54 30.45

HPHSSophmore, _7 1:00.79

29.21 31.58

WAUKSophmore, _8 1:03.88

31.15 32.73

ZBHSSophmore, _9 1:05.16

30.87 34.29

WARRSophmore, _10 1:11.02

33.68 37.34

ST VISophmore, _11 1:15.94

36.00 39.94

MUNDSophmore, _--- DQ

30.86 34.89

 
#15  Girls 100 Yard Free Junior

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LFHSJunior, _1 54.15

26.55 27.60

VHHSJunior, _2 55.15

26.56 28.59

SHSJunior, _3 56.85

27.35 29.50

GBSJunior, _4 56.91

26.89 30.02

DEERJunior, _5 57.34

27.36 29.98

GBNJunior, _6 1:00.26

28.46 31.80

WARRJunior, _7 1:00.76

28.42 32.34

HPHSJunior, _8 1:01.36

29.62 31.74

MUNDJunior, _9 1:01.96

28.83 33.13

ST VIJunior, _10 1:02.28

29.49 32.79

ZBHSJunior, _11 1:06.97

30.97 36.00

WAUKJunior, _12 1:07.23

30.91 36.32

LIBJunior, _--- DQ

28.48 30.25

 
#16  Girls 100 Yard Free Senior

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LIBSenior, _1 55.92

27.22 28.70

ZBHSSenior, _2 58.29

26.86 31.43

GBSSenior, _3 58.40

28.73 29.67

SHSSenior, _4 58.49

28.10 30.39

DEERSenior, _5 58.58

28.05 30.53

MUNDSenior, _6 59.28

28.55 30.73

LFHSSenior, _7 59.56

28.67 30.89

HPHSSenior, _8 59.67

28.69 30.98

GBNSenior, _9 1:03.48

29.85 33.63

WARRSenior, _10 1:03.49

30.75 32.74

ST VISenior, _11 1:04.06

30.83 33.23

VHHSSenior, _12 1:04.33

30.81 33.52

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALFHS1 1:43.91

24.99 26.43 25.6726.82

AWARR2 1:44.10

26.68 26.03 26.0025.39

AGBN3 1:47.28

27.31 26.81 25.5927.57

ADEER4 1:47.45

26.66 26.63 26.6027.56

ASHS5 1:48.25

27.63 26.78 26.5527.29

AGBS6 1:48.46

27.23 27.30 27.4126.52

AST VI7 1:52.92

27.89 26.82 28.7429.47

ALIB8 1:53.02

28.27 27.62 28.1928.94

AVHHS9 1:57.16

28.78 30.11 28.9029.37

AHPHS10 2:00.04

29.69 30.04 29.2731.04

AMUND11 2:00.18

28.72 29.83 28.8232.81

AZBHS12 2:08.81

32.51 32.42 29.2134.67

AWAUK13 2:18.13

35.49 35.33 27.4339.88

 
#18  Girls 200 Yard Back Relay Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

AGBS1 1:56.86

31.17 29.64 25.3730.68

ASHS2 1:57.89

30.07 30.04 28.2829.50

ALIB3 2:01.52

31.09 30.43 31.1028.90

ADEER4 2:03.08

29.56 31.78 29.4032.34

AWARR5 2:09.99

32.82 31.51 32.2733.39

AZBHS6 2:10.27

32.34 33.33 33.1031.50

AST VI7 2:11.36

35.60 32.27 29.7033.79

AGBN8 2:12.93

34.83 33.76 31.0733.27

AMUND9 2:13.20

32.14 31.65 33.8835.53

AVHHS10 2:16.59

38.09 34.86 30.0633.58

AWAUK11 2:42.49

34.07 41.52 37.0749.83

AHPHS--- DQ

37.38 38.61 34.4129.53

ALFHS--- DQ

30.02 30.85 29.2628.94

 
#19  Girls 200 Yard Breast Relay Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALFHS1 2:15.46

33.75 33.88 33.3434.49

AST VI2 2:15.49

33.10 36.14 33.2533.00

ASHS3 2:17.75

33.63 34.17 34.8035.15

AGBN4 2:18.32

34.97 34.60 32.0736.68

AGBS5 2:18.55

33.06 33.13 37.9534.41

ADEER6 2:21.06

36.18 33.10 36.3835.40

ALIB7 2:22.79

34.08 34.73 37.7036.28

AMUND8 2:27.35

34.85 40.79 34.5337.18

AVHHS9 2:27.82

38.33 34.89 38.3036.30

AHPHS10 2:33.90

38.25 39.33 36.8539.47

AZBHS11 2:48.70

40.83 42.96 35.8549.06

AWARR--- DQ

41.23 36.39 37.9139.25
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#20  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay Frosh/Soph

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALIB1 3:51.29

27.13 56.08 55.5626.52

27.99 58.68 28.71 1:00.97

AGBS2 3:53.90

27.50 57.72 59.1328.87

28.09 59.44 27.83 57.61

ASHS3 3:54.78

28.27 58.58 57.4527.75

28.44 59.44 28.68 59.31

AWARR4 3:56.34

30.34 1:03.87 59.8728.38

27.49 57.96 26.03 54.64

ADEER5 3:56.87

27.53 56.94 1:03.7429.83

28.37 59.52 26.73 56.67

ALFHS6 3:57.99

28.72 59.38 59.2928.46

29.30 1:01.97 27.25 57.35

AMUND7 4:16.42

28.94 1:00.49 1:05.9531.60

34.00 1:09.67 28.39 1:00.31

AVHHS8 4:28.61

31.84 1:06.41 1:10.5133.07

31.29 1:03.83 32.43 1:07.86

AST VI9 4:37.59

31.77 1:08.11 1:09.4533.04

32.33 1:07.78 33.29 1:12.25

AHPHS10 4:38.98

34.76 1:12.96 1:10.5133.03

32.85 1:10.64 31.25 1:04.87

AGBN11 4:57.18

30.89 1:04.14 1:05.9831.04

31.80 1:10.20 43.14 1:36.86

AZBHS--- DQ

35.21 1:17.06 1:11.0834.49

36.99 1:20.94 39.49 1:24.91

 
#21  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALFHS1 3:43.23

25.80 54.31 57.1527.03

26.61 56.30 26.65 55.47

AGBS2 3:44.74

25.34 53.44 56.7727.06

28.10 58.11 26.95 56.42

ASHS3 3:46.02

27.86 57.09 55.9727.46

27.92 57.68 26.81 55.28

ADEER4 3:50.99

27.16 56.69 58.9227.87

28.54 59.39 26.47 55.99

AGBN5 3:51.27

27.73 58.10 57.2927.29

28.10 59.28 27.34 56.60

ALIB6 3:54.65

28.57 59.34 57.1627.35

28.12 59.49 27.82 58.66

AVHHS7 3:55.21

27.22 56.02 59.6328.73

28.83 1:01.37 26.97 58.19

AWARR8 3:59.18

28.20 58.37 1:01.2628.75

28.91 1:01.28 27.49 58.27

AHPHS9 4:07.19

29.89 1:04.22 1:01.1129.09

29.34 1:01.41 28.61 1:00.45

AMUND10 4:11.32

28.77 59.74 1:03.3429.82

30.86 1:06.59 29.21 1:01.65

AST VI11 4:20.19

28.64 1:00.07 1:02.7529.63

1:09.95 1:20.18 21.49 57.19

AZBHS12 4:36.95

33.13 1:09.84 1:08.0232.20

32.72 1:12.32 31.66 1:06.77

AWAUK13 4:43.21

33.18 1:09.61 1:17.0936.69

34.21 1:13.21 30.14 1:03.30

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 21

1. Glenbrook South High School 211

2. Stevenson High School 201

3. Lake Forest High School 196

4. Deerfield High School 190

5. Glenbrook North High School 139

5. Libertyville High School 139

7. Warren Township High School 120

8. St. Viator High School 100

9. Mundelein High School 95

10. Vernon Hills High School 71

11. Zion Benton High School 56

12. Highland Park High School 42

13. Waukegan High School 8

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Frosh/Soph - Team Rankings - Through Event 21

1. Libertyville High School 69

2. Lake Forest High School 61

3. Glenbrook South High School 57

4. Warren Township High School 56

5. Stevenson High School 51

6. Deerfield High School 50

7. Vernon Hills High School 27

8. Glenbrook North High School 20

9. St. Viator High School 18

9. Zion Benton High School 18

11. Mundelein High School 14

12. Highland Park High School 10

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Combination - Team Rankings - Through Event 21

1. Lake Forest High School 32

2. Libertyville High School 26

3. Stevenson High School 24

4. Glenbrook South High School 22

5. Mundelein High School 20

6. Deerfield High School 18

7. Highland Park High School 14

8. Warren Township High School 10

9. Glenbrook North High School 8

10. St. Viator High School 6

11. Zion Benton High School 4

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Freshman - Team Rankings - Through Event 21

1. Stevenson High School 28

2. Warren Township High School 25.5

3. Lake Forest High School 24

4. Libertyville High School 21

5. Glenbrook South High School 18

6. Zion Benton High School 16.5

7. Glenbrook North High School 12

7. Mundelein High School 12

9. St. Viator High School 9

9. Vernon Hills High School 9

11. Deerfield High School 6

12. Highland Park High School 5

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Sophmore - Team Rankings - Through Event 21

1. Libertyville High School 29

2. Glenbrook South High School 26

3. Glenbrook North High School 24

4. Stevenson High School 22

5. Deerfield High School 21

6. Lake Forest High School 20

7. Highland Park High School 11

7. Zion Benton High School 11

9. Warren Township High School 8

10. Waukegan High School 6

11. St. Viator High School 5

12. Mundelein High School 2

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Junior - Team Rankings - Through Event 21

1. Lake Forest High School 32

2. Vernon Hills High School 23

3. Deerfield High School 22

4. Glenbrook South High School 20

5. Stevenson High School 19

6. Warren Township High School 18

7. Mundelein High School 17

8. Glenbrook North High School 14
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2010 LFHS GSW Relays - 8/28/2010

Results - Swimming
(Scores - Women)

9. St. Viator High School 6

10. Highland Park High School 5

11. Zion Benton High School 4

11. Libertyville High School 4

13. Waukegan High School 2

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Senior - Team Rankings - Through Event 21

1. Zion Benton High School 29

2. Libertyville High School 27

3. Deerfield High School 22

4. Lake Forest High School 20

4. Stevenson High School 20

6. Glenbrook South High School 17

7. Mundelein High School 16

8. St. Viator High School 12

9. Highland Park High School 8

9. Glenbrook North High School 8

11. Warren Township High School 4

12. Vernon Hills High School 3


